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Adam Lid <adam.lid@lacity.org>

Council File 11-1676; We applaud your taking the initiative and soon are effective in 
again enforcing no parking on our grass parkway AND on our COMMERCIAL 
SIDEWALKS!
1 message

ed hunt <edvhunt@earthlink.net> Wed, Dec 7, 2016 at 9:27 AM
To: MITCH O'FARRELL <councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org>, councilmember.bonin@lacity.org 
Cc: Chris Robertson <chris.robertson@lacity.org>, CHRISTINE PETERS <christine.peters@lacity.org>, 
councilmember.bonin@lacity.org, ADAM.LID@lacity.org, LA PARKING ENFORCEMENT <RC.SMITH@lacity.org>, 
Homer@hollywoodforever.com, Anthony.Lagasca@hsdnc.org, Cindy Cleghom <cindycleghom@gmail.com>, Barbara Broide 
<bbroide@hotmail.com>, Aram Taslagyan <aram.taslagyan@lacity.org>, gilperson2@gmail.com, Melrose Hill 
<melrosehill@yahoogroups.com>, Steurer August <augustinca@mac.com>, CAROL CITRONE <perpetua99@gmail.com>, 
Hollywood Alliance <downtownhollywoodalliance@gmail.com>, Don Hunt <southhollywoodnha@gmail.com>, David Carrera 
<davidcarrera@prodigy.net>, Jay Beeber <jaymbeeber@gmail.com>, JACK HUMPREVILLE
<JackH@targetmediapartners.com>, EDWIN GUERRA <38136@lapd.lacity.org>, Edwin Guerra <38136@lapd.online>, 
"gary.harris@lacity.org" <chief.investigator.la@gmail.com>, Jill Stewart <jilltepleystewart@gmail.com>, Sharon Commins 
mvcc <smcommins@msn.com>, Richard Platkin <rhplatkin@gmail.com>, Ron.lorenzen@lacity.org, LABT 
<HBTEAM@earthlink.net>

Dear Melrose Hill Neighborhood Councilmember, Mitch,

We received a post yesterday on Nextdoor Melrose Hill that “Councilmembers Mitch O'Farrell and Mike Bonin are 
working on a new Ordinance that will allow the city to restart the parkway parking prohibition that so blights our 
neighborhood and others nearby. Please e - mail the Transportation Committee stating your support of restarting the 
parkway parking prohibition. Your testimony will be part of the official record and will be displayed on the Council File.”

It has been 5-years. We applaud your taking the initiative and hope you are soon effective in again enforcing no parking 
on our grass parkway AND on our COMMERCIAL SIDEWALKS! Concerning the illegal parking on our COMMERCIAL 
SIDEWALKS, Captain Smith, head of Hollywood Parking Enforcement, claims he and his officers are prohibited for the 
last 5-years from enforcing daily illegal parking on our COMMERCIAL SIDEWALKS because of this same ordinance and 
the fact that our City Attorney has refused for the last 5-years to define "parkway.”

Please note that we have no objection to parking in the driveway ramp as long as the pedestrian sidewalk is 
unobstructed and the end of the car does not stick out into traffic which we understand was the purpose of the ordinance 
5 years ago. Please keep us posted on your and Councilmember efforts and please send us your proposal and notify us 
of any public hearings so that we can attend and testify. Please place a copy of this letter in the official file.

Sincerely, Ed Hunt, Chair, Planning Committee, MHNA
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